Si4831/35-B30
2 Rev. 1.0
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Si4831/35-B30
Rev. 1.0 3
TABLE OF CONTENTS

Si4831/35-B30
Rev. 1.0 13
6.  Ordering Guide
Part Number* Description Package
Type
Operating
Temperature/Voltage
Si4831-B30-GU AM/FM Broadcast Radio Receiver 24L SSOP
Pb-free
–15 to 85 °C
2.0 to 3.6 V
Si4835-B30-GU AM/FM/SW Broadcast Radio Receiver 24L SSOP
Pb-free
–15 to 85 °C
2.0 to 3.6 V
*Note:  Add an “(R)” at the end of the device part number to denote tape and reel option. The devices will typically operate at
25 °C with degraded specifications for VDD voltage ramped down to 2.0 V.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Si4831/35-B30
14 Rev. 1.0
7.  Package Markings (Top Marks)
7.1.  Si4831/35-B30 Top Mark
7.2.  Top Mark Explanation
Mark Method: YAG Laser
Line 1 Marking: Device identifier
4831B30GU = Si4831-B30
4835B30GU = Si4835-B30
Line 2 Marking:
YY = Year
WW = Work week
TTTTTT = Manufacturing code
Assigned by the Assembly House.
4831B30GU
YYWWTTTTTT
4835B30GU
YYWWTTTTTT
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Si4831/35-B30
Rev. 1.0 15
8.  Package Outline: Si4831/35-B30
The 24-pin SSOP illustrates the package details for the Si4831/35-B30. Table 9 lists the values for the dimensions
shown in the illustration.
Figure 3. 24-Pin SSOP
Table 9. Package Dimensions
Dimension Min Nom Max
A — — 1.75